
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 NEXRAD Dual Polarization 1435 days Mon 9/24/07 Fri 3/22/13
2 Contract Start (GSA Award Letter) 0 days Mon 9/24/07 Mon 9/24/07

3 Project Start Up 22 days Mon 9/24/07 Tue 10/23/07 2

4 Kickoff Meeting & Technical Interchange Meeting (ENGR-1) 0 days Tue 10/23/07 Tue 10/23/07 3

5 SRR Preparation 28 days Wed 10/24/07 Fri 11/30/07 4

6 System Requirements Review (ENGR-2) 0 days Fri 11/30/07 Fri 11/30/07 5

7 PDR Preparation 110 days Mon 12/3/07 Fri 5/2/08 6

8 PDR Design Review (ENGR-3) 0 days Fri 5/2/08 Fri 5/2/08 7
9 CDR Preparation 130 days Mon 5/5/08 Fri 10/31/08 8

10 Critical Design Review (ENGR-4) 0 days Fri 10/31/08 Fri 10/31/08 9
11 Single Thread 1275 days Mon 5/5/08 Fri 3/22/13
12 HW Kit Procurement and Assembly 273 days Mon 5/5/08 Wed 5/20/09 8

13 SW Development 273 days Mon 5/5/08 Wed 5/20/09 8

14 HW and SW Component Testing 143 days Mon 11/3/08 Wed 5/20/09 10

15 Hardware / Software Initial Integration 143 days Mon 11/3/08 Wed 5/20/09 10

16 Integration Test Readiness Review (ENGR-9) 0 days Wed 5/20/09 Wed 5/20/09 15,14
17 Contractor Factory HW/SW Integration Test 7 days Thu 5/21/09 Fri 5/29/09 15,14

18 Factory Prototype Kit Acceptance Test 5 days Mon 6/1/09 Fri 6/5/09 17

19 Ship KOUN Kit 5 days Mon 6/1/09 Fri 6/5/09 17

20 KOUN - ROC Test Bed Modification & Prototype Installation & Checkout 5 days Mon 6/8/09 Fri 6/12/09 19

21 Contractor Integration Testing –  KOUN 245 days Mon 6/15/09 Fri 5/21/10 20

22 Receive Path Redesign/Modification 46 days Fri 12/4/09 Fri 2/5/10

23 Delta Single Thread Design Review 0 days Tue 1/12/10 Tue 1/12/10 22SS

24 KOUN installation/Checkout/Calibrate 15 days Mon 2/8/10 Fri 2/26/10 22

25 KOUN Basic Engineering Tests 10 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 3/12/10 24

26 KOUN System Test Dry Runs 20 days Mon 3/8/10 Fri 4/2/10 24FS+5 days

27 RDA/RPG Interface Testing 15 days Mon 3/15/10 Fri 4/2/10 26SS+5 days

28 KOUN Gov't Witness Basic Engineering Tests 5 days Mon 4/5/10 Fri 4/9/10 27

29 Schedule Risk Mitigation 15 days Mon 4/12/10 Fri 4/30/10 28

30 Data Quality Evaluation 60 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 5/21/10 24

31 System Test Readiness Review (ENGR-11) 0 days Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/25/10 30FS+2 days,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29
32 System Test 60 days Mon 5/31/10 Fri 8/20/10 31FS+3 days

33 Production Readiness Review (MGT-6) 0 days Tue 8/31/10 Tue 8/31/10 32FF+7 days
34 Operational Test Readiness Review (ENGR-12) 0 days Tue 8/31/10 Tue 8/31/10 32FF+7 days
35 Operational Pre-Beta Acceptance Testing 40 days Mon 9/6/10 Fri 10/29/10 34FS+3 days

36 Beta Test Readiness Review (ENGR-13) 0 days Tue 11/2/10 Tue 11/2/10 35FF+2 days
37 Beta Acceptance Testing 85 days Mon 11/8/10 Fri 3/4/11 36FS+3 days

38 Deployment Readiness Review (MGT-7) 0 days Tue 3/15/11 Tue 3/15/11 37FF+7 days
39 Deployment 525 days Mon 3/21/11 Fri 3/22/13 38FS+3 days

40 Redundant Thread 770 days Mon 4/12/10 Fri 3/22/13
41 Redundant Delta Development 20 days Mon 4/12/10 Fri 5/7/10 31FS-32 days

42 Component Testing 30 days Mon 5/10/10 Fri 6/18/10 41

43 Contractor Factory HW/SW Integration Test 50 days Mon 6/21/10 Fri 8/27/10 42

44 Delta Redundant Thread Design Review 0 days Tue 9/28/10 Tue 9/28/10 43FS+22 days

45 Integration Test Readiness Review (ENGR-9) 0 days Tue 9/28/10 Tue 9/28/10 43FS+22 days
46 Pack and Ship KCRI Kit 3 days Wed 9/29/10 Fri 10/1/10 45

47 KCRI - ROC Test Bed Modification & Prototype Installation & Checkout 15 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 10/22/10 46

48 Contractor Integration Testing – ROC Test Bed KCRI 60 days Mon 10/25/10 Fri 1/14/11 47

49 System Test Readiness Review (ENGR-11) 0 days Tue 2/8/11 Tue 2/8/11 48FF+17 days
50 System Test 60 days Mon 2/14/11 Fri 5/6/11 49FS+3 days

51 Operational Test Readiness Review (ENGR-12) 0 days Tue 5/10/11 Tue 5/10/11 50FF+2 days
52 Operational Pre-Beta Acceptance Test 40 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 7/8/11 51FS+3 days

53 Beta Acceptance Test Readiness Review (ENGR-13) 0 days Tue 7/12/11 Tue 7/12/11 52FF+2 days
54 Beta Acceptance Test 85 days Mon 7/18/11 Fri 11/11/11 53FS+3 days

55 Deployment Readiness Review (MGT-7) 0 days Tue 11/29/11 Tue 11/29/11 54FF+12 days
56 Deployment 340 days Mon 12/5/11 Fri 3/22/13 55FS+3 days
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